

S.C 21/2023

Present : Sutanuka Nag
Sessions Judge, Jhargram
J.O. Code : WB 01248

Order No 04 dated 03.04.2023

Today stands fixed for appearance of accused person.
Sole accused namely Sanjit Sahu is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Advocate Himel Chhetri is appointed as P.P-in-Charge of this case.
Ld. Defence Counsel for the accused appointed by D.L.S.A Jhargram is present by filing hazira.
For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Fix : 15.06.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sessions Judge
Jhargram
J.O Code : WB 01248