

Present : Jimut Bahan Biswas
Sessions Judge, Jhargram-in-Charge
J.O. Code : WB 00669

Order No 05 dated 15.06.2023

Today stands fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.
No steps taken by the parties.
As per Local Bar Association resolution no adverse order is being passed today.
For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Fix : 31.08.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sessions Judge-in-Charge
Jhargram
J.O Code : WB 00669