

**S.Tr. 7(6)2024 (Reg.No. 21/2023)**

CNR No. WB WM06-000149-2022

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram

**Order No. 09**

27.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person on C.B namely Sanjib Sahu@ Sanjit is absent without any steps.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

No witness is present. SR received.

Jhargram District Bar Association Jhargram has taken resolution dated 27.01.2026 for not to pass any adverse order.

**Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.**

Fixing **13.03.2026** for appearance of the accused persons and **evidence of**

**R.O & I.O.**

**Issue Summons accordingly.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram